2024 Anticipated Activity Costs

All excursion and incursions costs are estimated on maximum amounts that parents will be required to pay.

@(\FREMANTLE

COLLEGE

Parents will be advised at the time of exact costs required when the event is booked.

English

Year 7 English
Year 7 - 10
Year 12 ATAR

Gifted and Talented Program
Year 7 - 10
Year 7 - 10

Year 9 - 10

Health and Physical Education
Years 7 - 9

Years 9 - 10

Years 11 - 12

Years 7 - 12

Sports

Year 7 AFL

Year 8 AFL

Year 9 AFL

Year 10 AFL

College Sailing Program
Volleyball

Humanities and Social Sciences (HaSS)

Year 7 - 10

Year 7 - 10 HASS

Year 9 Careers

Year 10 Careers

Year 10 Power and Conflict

Year 11 ATAR Geography

Year 11 ATAR Geography

Year 11 ATAR Economics

Year 11 ATAR Economics

Year 11/12 General Career & Enterprise
Year 11/12 AIS (Intercultural Studies)
Year 12 ATAR Geography

Year 12 ATAR Geography

Year 12 ATAR Geography

Year 12 ATAR Modern History

Year 12 ATAR Modern History

Year 12 ATAR Politics & Law

Italian
Year 7 - 8
Year 9

Marine Practical (MP)
Years 7 - 8 MP

Year 8 MP

Year 9 MP

Year 10 MP

Excursion/Incursion

Excursion
Curriculum excursion
Curtin Uni English Conference

Excursion

Camp

Sydney/Canberra excursion with Specialist ICT (once every
2 years in Year 9 & 10)

Physical Education excursion
Outdoor Education excursion
Outdoor Recreation camp
Health Studies excursion
Excursion and competitions (each)
Camp

Camp

Camp

Interstate/intrastate trip
Sailing Team Practice
Interschool competitions

Curriculum excursion

WA Museum or similar
Excursion

Career Expo

Excursion

Hazards excursion
Interconnections excursion
Curtin University

Revision Seminar

Careers Expo

WA Museum excursion
Climate Change excursion
CBD excursion

Revision seminar

Revision seminar (twice)
State Library excursion or similar
Parliament excursion

Excursions
Excursions

Practical excursion x 2
Camp
Camp
Camp

$20.00
$35.00
$50.00

$60.00
$250.00

$3,000.00

$20.00
$80.00
$500.00
$30.00
$20.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$150.00
$100.00

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$10.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$10.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

$40.00
$40.00

$240.00
$350.00
$600.00
$2,500.00



Learning Area Excursion/Incursion Cost

Marine Science
Years 7 -9

Year 11 General MMS
Year 12 General MMS

Mathematics
Years 7 - 10

Program for Literacy and Numeracy (PLAN)

Year 7
Year 8
Year 9

Science
Years 7 - 10

Excursions $100 x 2
Excursions
Excursions

Curriculum excursion

Excursion each semester
Excursion each semester
Excursion each semester

Curriculum excursion

Specialised Learning Program for students with Autism Spectrum Disorder

Community Access & Transport Training
Years 7 - 12
Years 7 - 12

Specialist Music
Years 7 - 12
All

Specialist Performing Arts & Drama
Years 8 - 11

Student Services

Years 7 - 10
Year 11
Years 11 - 12
Years 11 - 12
Year 12

Year 12

Technologies

Year 7 - 10

Year 9 Textiles

Year 9 Engineering

Year 10 Fashion and Textiles Technology
Year 10 Engineering

Year 11 - 12 General Engineering

Year 11 - 12 General Food Science and
Technology

Year 12 Hospitality

The Arts

Years 7 - 10

Year 8 Drama
Years 9 - 12 Drama
Year 11 - 12

$10.00 (as per student’s needs, max 20)
SLP ASD Network excursion
Social excursion / incursion

Music excursions / Camps
Showecase performances (parents x 4)

Theatre visits

Social excursions

River Cruise

Social excursions

Study skills / Revision (per workshop)
Ball

Presentation evening

Curriculum excursion or incursion
Excursion
Incursion
Excursion
Incursion
Excursion

Excursion

Incursion

Curriculum excursion

Excursion

Excursion

Visual Arts — Pulse Perspectives exhibition

$200.00
$150.00
$150.00

$35.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$35.00

$200.00
$40.00
$40.00

$500.00
$20.00

$60.00

$40.00
$70.00
$20.00
$30.00
$135.00
$80.00

$35.00
$14.00
$20.00
$14.00
$20.00
$25.00

$130.00
$20.00

$40.00
$20.00
$70.00
$45.00



