2024 Anticipated Activity Costs



All excursion and incursions costs are estimated on **maximum amounts** that parents will be required to pay. Parents will be advised at the time of exact costs required when the event is booked.

Learning Area	Excursion/Incursion	Cost
English		
Year 7 English	Excursion	\$20.00
Year 7 - 10	Curriculum excursion	\$35.00
Year 12 ATAR	Curtin Uni English Conference	\$50.00
Gifted and Talented Program		# 00.00
Year 7 - 10	Excursion	\$60.00
Year 7 - 10	Camp	\$250.00
Year 9 - 10	Sydney/Canberra excursion with Specialist ICT (once every 2 years in Year 9 & 10)	\$3,000.00
Health and Physical Education		
Years 7 - 9	Physical Education excursion	\$20.00
Years 9 - 10	Outdoor Education excursion	\$80.00
Years 11 - 12	Outdoor Recreation camp	\$500.00
Years 7 - 12	Health Studies excursion	\$30.00
Sports	Excursion and competitions (each)	\$20.00
Year 7 AFL	Camp	\$500.00
Year 8 AFL	Camp	\$500.00
Year 9 AFL	Camp	\$500.00
Year 10 AFL	Interstate/intrastate trip	\$2,500.00
College Sailing Program	Sailing Team Practice	\$150.00
Volleyball	Interschool competitions	\$100.00
Volleyball	interscribor competitions	ψ100.00
Humanities and Social Sciences (HaSS)		
Year 7 - 10	Curriculum excursion	\$35.00
Year 7 - 10 HASS	WA Museum or similar	\$35.00
Year 9 Careers	Excursion	\$35.00
Year 10 Careers	Career Expo	\$10.00
Year 10 Power and Conflict	Excursion	\$35.00
Year 11 ATAR Geography	Hazards excursion	\$35.00
Year 11 ATAR Geography	Interconnections excursion	\$35.00
Year 11 ATAR Economics	Curtin University	\$35.00
Year 11 ATAR Economics	Revision Seminar	\$35.00
Year 11/12 General Career & Enterprise	Careers Expo	\$10.00
Year 11/12 AIS (Intercultural Studies)	WA Museum excursion	\$35.00
Year 12 ATAR Geography	Climate Change excursion	\$35.00
Year 12 ATAR Geography	CBD excursion	\$35.00
Year 12 ATAR Geography	Revision seminar	\$35.00
Year 12 ATAR Modern History	Revision seminar (twice)	\$35.00
Year 12 ATAR Modern History	State Library excursion or similar	\$35.00
Year 12 ATAR Politics & Law	Parliament excursion	\$35.00
Italian		
	Evouroiono	¢40.00
Year 7 - 8	Excursions	\$40.00
Year 9	Excursions	\$40.00
Marine Practical (MP)		
Years 7 - 8 MP	Practical excursion x 2	\$240.00
Year 8 MP	Camp	\$350.00
Year 9 MP	Camp	\$600.00
Year 10 MP	Camp	\$2,500.00

Learning Area	Excursion/Incursion	Cost
Marine Science		
Years 7 - 9	Excursions \$100 x 2	\$200.00
Year 11 General MMS	Excursions	\$150.00
Year 12 General MMS	Excursions	\$150.00
Mathematics		
Years 7 - 10	Curriculum excursion	\$35.00
16413 7 - 10	Curriculum excursion	ψ33.00
Program for Literacy and Numeracy (PLA	•	
Year 7	Excursion each semester	\$20.00
Year 8	Excursion each semester	\$20.00
Year 9	Excursion each semester	\$20.00
Science		
Years 7 - 10	Curriculum excursion	\$35.00
Specialised Learning Program for student	ts with Autism Spectrum Disorder	
Community Access & Transport Training	\$10.00 (as per student's needs, max 20)	\$200.00
Years 7 - 12	SLP ASD Network excursion	\$40.00
Years 7 - 12	Social excursion / incursion	\$40.00
Cussislist Music		
Specialist Music	Music successions / Commo	Ф Б00 00
Years 7 - 12	Music excursions / Camps	\$500.00
All	Showcase performances (parents x 4)	\$20.00
Specialist Performing Arts & Drama		
Years 8 - 11	Theatre visits	\$60.00
Student Services		
Years 7 - 10	Social excursions	\$40.00
Year 11	River Cruise	\$70.00
Years 11 - 12	Social excursions	\$20.00
Years 11 - 12	Study skills / Revision (per workshop)	\$30.00
Year 12	Ball	\$135.00
Year 12	Presentation evening	\$80.00
Technologies		
Year 7 - 10	Curriculum excursion or incursion	\$35.00
Year 9 Textiles	Excursion	\$14.00
Year 9 Engineering	Incursion	\$20.00
Year 10 Fashion and Textiles Technology	Excursion	\$14.00
Year 10 Engineering	Incursion	\$20.00
Year 11 - 12 General Engineering	Excursion	\$25.00
Year 11 - 12 General Food Science and	LXCUISION	Ψ23.00
Technology	Excursion	\$130.00
Year 12 Hospitality	Incursion	\$20.00
The Arts		
Years 7 - 10	Curriculum excursion	\$40.00
Year 8 Drama	Excursion	\$20.00
Years 9 - 12 Drama	Excursion	\$70.00
Year 11 - 12	Visual Arts – Pulse Perspectives exhibition	\$45.00